502529406 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2574670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WOLFGANG NAGL	09/26/2013	
FLORIAN STEPHAN	09/26/2013	
HERBERT MUELLER	09/28/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUSPA GMBH
Street Address:	MUEHLWEG 33
City:	ALTDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	90518

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14111233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855 **Phone**: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74554
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW
Signature:	/john james mcglew/
	PATENT

502529406 REEL: 031387 FRAME: 0786

DP \$40.00 14111233

Date:	10/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=74554-4#page1.tif source=74554-4#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031387 FRAME: 0787

File No.: 74554 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wolfgang NAGL, Florian STEPHAN, Helga MÜLLER who is the legal representative of the deceased inventor Herbert MÜLLER residing respectively at: Eppersdorfer Strasse 33, 90584 Allersberg, GERMANY, Störcherstrasse 4, 91074 Herzogenaurach, GERMANY, Hinterhofstrasse 50, 90451 Nürnberg, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: CLOSING HINGE

AND WHEREAS, SUSPA GMBH with a principal place of business at: Mühlweg 33, 90518 Altdorf, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest thereinand-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on, filed 11-OCT-2013Ser. No. 14/111,233, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 26 day of working the set of the
Helga MÜLLER, legal representative of deceased inventor Herbert MÜLLER Date
In the presence of: G/Se/a Durr und Herbert Wolf-Witness: Witness: Witness: Witness: Witness: Witness: Witness: Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 031387 FRAME: 0788

File No.: 74554 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wolfgang NAGL, Florian STEPHAN, Helga MÜLLER who is the legal representative of the deceased inventor Herbert MÜLLER residing respectively at: Eppersdorfer Strasse 33,90584 Allersberg, GERMANY, Störcherstrasse 4,91074 Herzogenaurach, GERMANY, Hinterhofstrasse 50, 90451 Nürnberg, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: CLOSING HINGE

AND WHEREAS, SUSPA GMBH with a principal place of business at: Mühlweg 33, 90518 Altdorf, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest thereinand-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THERE	ORE, be it known	n by all whom it may concern	, that for and in co	nsideration
		equivalent thereof in foreign		
		pt of which is hereby acknowl		
		, sell and set over unto said A		
		nere, the full and exclusive rig		
the said invention as f	ully set forth and o	described in the specification	prepared and exe	cuted by us
on,	filed 11-0C1-20	013, Ser. No. 14/111,233	, preparatory t	o obtaining
Letters Patent therefor;	said invention, ap	pplication and Letters Patent	to be held and enj	oyed by the
said Assignee for its ov	vn use and behoof	f and for the use and behoof o	fits successors an	d assigns to
the full end of the tern	n for which said I	Letters Patent is granted, as f	ully and entirely	as the same
would have been held	by us had this As	ssignment and sale not been	made; and we fur	ther hereby
~		ents to insert the correct seria		ng date into
this assignment, if non	e is indicated on t	that date of our execution of	this assignment.	
in Witness September	WHEREOF, we, 20 <u>/<i>3</i></u>	e have hereunto set our l	nands this 287	day of
Wolfgang NAGL	Date	Florian STEPHAN	Date	
X Xelyah	1221		X28.	9 2013
Helga MULLER, legal	representative of	f deceased inventor Herbert N		Date
In the presence of:	, , , , , ,			
	vaul this	br, Katharina Miller		
Witness: V / 1000	/ Click	br, Katharina Miller Witness: K.	lintle	

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 031387 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 10/11/2013